

## **Board of Trustees**

Tom Helfrich, President Cindy Weber, Vice President Jeffrey Hoffman, Secretary Barry Campen, Treasurer Ketih Steele, Trustee

## Limestone Township Fire Protection District

Larry W. Gilmore, Fire Chief

7800 W. Plank Rd.
Peoria, Illinois 61604
T (309) 697-4312
F (309) 697-4860
Board@LimestoneFire.net
www.limestonefire.org

## PUBLIC NOTICE 2020 BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING DATES

NOTICE is hereby give that during the regularly scheduled Board of Trustees meeting on Thursday December 12, 2019 the Board took action to schedule the regular Board meetings for 2020.

All Board of Trustees meetings will be held at the Limestone Township Fire Protection District Central Station located at 7800 W. Plank Rd., Peoria, IL unless otherwise indicated below.

January 09, 2020 at 6:00 PM
February 13, 2020 at 6:00 PM
March 12, 2020 at 6:00 PM
April 09, 2020 at 6:00 PM
May 14, 2020 at 6:00 PM
June 11, 2020 at 6:00 PM
July 09, 2020 at 6:00 PM
August 13, 2020 at 6:00 PM
September 10, 2020 at 6:00 PM
October 08, 2020 at 6:00 PM
November 12, 2020 at 6:00 PM
December 10, 2020 at 6:00 PM

Notified this 12th day of December, 2019

Jeffrey Hoffman, Secretary Board of Trustees Limestone Township Fire Protection District